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EN User manual
Mini Ozone Air Purifier PMOAPOTWBL

o Silent

* One-touch

* Two working modes

* Working time settings

* One press of the button to switch on
* Hold down the button to turn off

* Up to 30 minutes of continuous
operation

* Cycle of 10 minutes of work and 20
minutes of rest, repeatable 12 times
* Removable cover for easy cleaning
o LED battery level indicator

Energy consumption: 0.6W

Input voltage: DC5V

Ozone emission: 5mg/ h

Lithium battery: yes

Working space : <10 m2

Application: refrigerator, shoe cabinet,
car, wardrobe

Net weight: 150g

Product Dimensions: 90 x 46 x 65mm

Ozone has strong oxidizing properties,
it can react directly with bacteria and
viruses, destroying DNA and RNA of
cells, disrupting metabolic processes,
which leads to bacteria and viruses

death. The air and surfaces in the ozone
air purifier's work range are sterilized
and unpleasant odors are neutralized.

Comments
HCHO+20=3C0+2H20+202

Ozone has a strong oxidizing effect,
sterilizes air and surfaces, removes
unpleasant odors. Long-term stay in

the vicinity of a working device may
irritate the respiratory system of people
and animals. The cyclical 20-minute
break in the device operation allows for
the decomposition of ozone in the air,
preventing its high concentration. It is
also advisable to ventilate the room after
each cycle of uninterrupted operation of
the device in order to ensure the optimal
level of safety and user comfort. Do not
start the product in high air humidity
and do not wash the device with a direct
stream of water.



PL Instrukcja obstugi
Mini Ozonator Powietrza PMOAPO1WBL

* Bezgtosny

* Jednodotykowy

* Dwa tryby pracy

* Ustawienia czasu pracy

* Jedno wcisniecie przycisku aby wtaczy¢
* Przytrzymanie wcisnietego przycisku
aby wytaczy¢

* Do 30 min ciagtej pracy

* Cykl 10 min pracy i 20 min spoczynku
powtarzalny 12 razy

* Zdejmowana pokrywa utatwiajaca
czyszczenie

* Diodowy wskaznik poziomu
natadowania baterii

Zuzycie energii: 0. 6W

Napiecie wejéciowe: DC5V

Emisja ozonu: 5mg/h

Bateria litowa: tak

Zasieg: <10 m2

Zastosowanie: lodowka, szafka na buty,
samochdd, garderoba

Waga netto: 150g

Wymiary produktu: 90x46x65mm

0zon ma silne wtasciwoéci utleniajace,
moze bezposrednio reagowac z
bakteriami i wirusami, niszczac

DNA i RNA komoérek, zaburzajac
procesy metaboliczne co prowadzi do
$mierci bakterii i wirusow. Powietrze
i powierzchnie w obszarze dziatania
ozonatora zostaja wysterylizowane a
przykre zapachy zneutralizowane.

Uwagi

HCHO+20 =3 CO +2 H 20+20 2

Ozon ma silne dziatanie utleniajace,
sterylizuje powietrze i powierzchnie,
usuwa przykre zapachy. Dtugotrwate
przebywanie w poblizu dziatajacego
urzadzenia moze podraznia¢ uktad
oddechowy ludzi i zwierzat. Cykliczna 20
minutowa przerwa w pracy urzadzenia
pozwala na rozktad ozonu w powietrzu,
zapobiegajac jego wysokiemu stezeniu.
Wskazane jest rowniez wietrzenie
pomieszczenia po kazdym cyklu
nieprzerwanej pracy urzadzenia, celem
zapewnienia optymalnego poziomu
bezpieczenstwa i komfortu uzytkownika.
Nie nalezy uruchamia¢ produktu w
pomieszczeniach o wysokiej wilgotnosci
powietrza oraz my¢ urzadzenia w
bezposrednim strumieniu wody.



RO Mini purificator aer cu ozon
PMOAPO1WBL

* silentios

* 0 singura atingere

* Doud moduri de lucru
 setare timp

* 0 singurd apasare a butonului pentru
aporni

 Tineti apasat butonul pentru a opri

* Pana la 30 de minute de functionare
continud

o Ciclu de 10 minute de lucru si 20 de
minute de odihnd, repetabil de 12 ori

* Capac detasabil pentru o curatare
usoara

* Indicator LED pentru nivelul bateriei

Consum de energie: 0,6W

Tensiunea de intrare: DC5V

Emisia de ozon: 5mg/h

Baterie litiu: da

Spatiu de lucru: <10 m2

Aplicare: frigider, dulap pentru pantofi,
masina, dulap

Greutate netd: 150g

Dimensiuni produs: 90 x 46 x 65mm

Ozonul are puternice proprietati oxidante,
poate reactiona direct cu bacterii si
virusi, le distruge ADN-ul si ARN-ul,

periclitind procesele metabolice,
producand moartea bacteriilor si a
virusilor. Aerul si suprafetele din zona
de lucru a purificatorului de aer cu ozon
sunt sterilizate si mirosurile neplacute
sunt neutralizate.

Comentarii

HCHO +20=3C0+2H 20 + 202

Ozonul are un puternic efect oxidant,
sterilizeaza aerul si suprafetele, elimina
mirosurile neplacute. Sederea pe termen
lung in vecinatatea purificatorului poate
irita sistemul respirator al oamenilor si
animalelor. Pauza ciclica de 20 de minute
permite descompunerea ozonului in aer,
prevenind concentratia sa ridicata. De
asemenea, este recomandabil sa ventilati
camera dupa fiecare ciclu de functionare
a dispozitivului pentru a asigura un

nivel optim de siguranta si confort al
utilizatorului. Nu porniti produsul daca
umiditatea aerului este ridicata si nu
spalati cu un flux direct de apa.



GR Eyxetpidio xpnong
Mivt KaBapLoTig aépa 6zZovTog
PMOAPOTWBL

* ABopuBog

* Me éva ayylypa

* Auo Tponot AetToupyiag

* PUBpLon xpovou Aettoupyiag

 [iéoTe To NANKTPO pia gopd yla
evepyonotnBet

* KpatnaTe 10 NANKTPO NapaTETAPEVA yla
va anevepyornotnBel

* Ewg 30 AenTd ouvexoug Aettoupyiag

* Kukhog 10 Aentawv epyaciag kat 20
AenTtav adpavelag, enavaapBavopevwv
12 popég

* ApatpoUpevo KaAuppa yia eUKoAo
kaBaplopo

* Evdel&n otadBung pnatapiag LED

Karavalwon evépyetag: 0.6W

Taon e06d0u: DCSV

Exnopnég 6zovtog: 5mg/ h
Mnatapia ABiou: vat

Xopog epyaoiag : <10 m2

Epappoyn oe: yuyeia, viouhania
nanouToL@V, autoKivnTa, VIOUAdNeg
KaBapo Bapog: 150g

Awaotaoelg npoiovrog: 90 x 46 x 65mm

To 6Z0V €XEL TLG LOXUPEG OEELDWTIKEG
BL0TNTEC, Pnopei va avTidpaoel

apeoa Pe Ta Baktnpidia kat Toug LoUg,
karaoTpépovtag 1o DNA kat o RNA

TWV KUTTAPWV, Nou dLatapacoouy Tig
peTaBoAkég dladikaoieg, oL onoieg
odnyolv oo Bavaro Baktnpidiwy Kat lwv.
0 aépag Kat oL ENLPAVELEG OTN TELPd
epyaciag Tou kaBaptoTn agépa 6ZovTog
anooTELPGOVOVTAL KaL OL OUOAPECTEG OOHEG
e€oudeTep@VOVTAL.

Ix0Aa
HCHO+20=3C0+2H20+202

To 6zov €xeL LOXUPN 0EELOWTIKN

Opacn, anooTELPWVEL TOV AEPA KaL TLG
enpaveleg kabawg apatpei duoapeaTeg
00pEG. H pakpoxpovia napapovi Kovra
0TN OUOKEUN pnopet va epeBioet To
avanveuoTiko cUoTnpa avBpnwy Kat
zwwv. H KukAkn adpavetla 20 Aentav
0TNn AELTOUPYia TNG CUCKEUNG ENTPENEL
TNV anocUvBean Tou 6ZovTog aTov aépa,
€pnodizovrag TNV UYnANn CUYKEVTPWON
TOU. ZUVLOTATAL ENIONG Va AEPIZETE TO
XWPO HETA anod KaBe KUKAo adlaAelnTng
AetToupyiag TNG CUGKEUNG, WOTE va
e€aopalizeral To BEATIOTO Eninedo
ao@palelag kat Gveong Tou xpnotn. Mnv
EeKvaTe To NPOLdV 0€ UYNAN vypacia
TOU Q€PA Kat PNV NAEVETE TN OUOKEUN HE
aneuBeiag pon vepou.



EE Kasutusjuhend

Mini Ozone 6hupuhasti PMOAPO1WBL
* Vaikne

o Uhe puutega

* Kaks toareziimi

* T66aja seaded

 Sisselilitamiseks tiks nupuvajutus
* Valja lulitamiseks Uks pikk
nupuvajutus

* Kuni 30 minutit pidevat todaega

o Tootab tsiiklitena - 10 minutit todaega
ja 20 minutit puhkust, korrates seda
12 korda.

* Eemaldatava kate, kergeks
puhastamiseks.

¢ LED-aku taseme indikaator

Energia tarbimine: 0.6W
Sisendpinge: DC5V

Osooniheide: 5mg/ h

Liitiumaku: yes

Tooraadius : <10 m2

Kus kasutada: kiilmkapp, kingakapp,
auto, garderoob

Neto kaal: 150g

Toote mootmed: 90 x 46 x 65mm
Osoonil on tugevad oksiideerivad
omadused, mis voivad reageerida
bakterite ja viirustega, havitades
rakkude DNA-d ja RNA-d, hairides
ainevahetusprotsesse, mis pohjustavad
bakterite ja viiruste surma.
Osoonichupuhasti téopiirkonna 6hk ja

pinnad steriliseeritakse ja ebameeldivad
lohnad neutraliseeritakse.

Kommentaarid

HCHO +20=3C0+2H20+202
Osoonil on tugev oksiideeriv toime,
steriliseerib 6hu ja pinnad, eemaldades
ebameeldivad l6hnad. Pikaajaline
viibimine tootava seadme laheduses
voib arritada inimeste ja loomade
hingamissiisteemi. Seadme 20
minutiline tdpaus voimaldab osoonil
6hus laguneda, valtides selle suurt
kontsentratsiooni. Samuti on soovitatav
ventileerida ruumi parast suure tsikli
6ppu (12 kordust), et tagada optimaalne
ohutuse tase ja kasutaja mugavus. Arge
kaivitage toodet kui ruumis on korge
Shuniiskusetase ning seadet ei tohi
pesta voolava vee all.



ES Manual de Usuario
Mini Purificador de Aire de Ozono
PMOAPOTWBL

* Silencioso

* Funcionamiento con Un toque

* Dos modos de trabajo

* Configuracion del tiempo de trabajo

* Una pulsacion del botén para encender
* Mantenga presionado el boton para
apagar

* Hasta 30 minutos de funcionamiento
continuo

 Ciclo de 10 minutos de trabajo y 20
minutos de descanso, repetible 12 veces
¢ Funda extraible para facilitar la
limpieza

* Indicador LED de nivel de bateria

Consumo de energia: 0,6 W

Voltaje de entrada: DC5V

Emision de ozono: 5mg/ h

Bateria de litio: si

Espacio de trabajo: <10 m2
Aplicacion: refrigerador, zapatero,
automovil, armario, etc...

Peso neto: 150g

Dimensiones del producto: 90 x 46 x
65 mm

El ozono tiene fuertes propiedades
oxidantes, puede reaccionar

directamente con bacterias y virus,
destruyendo el ADN y ARN de las
células, interrumpiendo los procesos
metabolicos, lo que conduce a la
muerte de bacterias y virus. El aire y
las superficies en el rango de trabajo
del purificador de aire con ozono se
esterilizan y se neutralizan los olores
desagradables.

Comentarios
HCHO+20=3C0+2H20+202

El ozono tiene un fuerte efecto oxidante,
esteriliza el aire y las superficies,
elimina los olores desagradables. La
permanencia prolongada cerca de un
dispositivo en funcionamiento puede
irritar el sistema respiratorio de
personas y animales. La pausa ciclica
de 20 minutos en el funcionamiento del
dispositivo permite la descomposicion
del ozono en el aire, evitando su alta
concentracion. También es aconsejable
ventilar la habitacién después de cada
ciclo de funcionamiento ininterrumpido
del dispositivo para garantizar el nivel
6ptimo de seguridad y comodidad del
usuario. No encienda el producto en
ambientes con alta humedad del aire

y no lave el dispositivo con un chorro
directo de agua.



FR Manuel d’utilisation
Mini purificateur d’air a Uozone
PMOAPOTWBL

* Silencieux

* Une touche

* Deux modes de travail

* Parametrage du temps de travail

Une pression sur le bouton pour allumer
* Maintenez le bouton enfoncé pour
éteindre

¢ Jusqu'a 30 minutes de fonctionnement
continu

* Cycle de 10 minutes de travail et 20
minutes de repos, répétable 12 fois

* Couvercle amovible pour un nettoyage
facile

* Indicateur de niveau de batterie LED
Consommation d'énergie: 0,6 W

Tension d’entrée: DC5V

Emission d'ozone: 5mg/ h

Batterie au lithium: oui

Espace de travail: <10 m2

Application: réfrigérateur, armoire a
chaussures, voiture, armoire

Poids net: 150g

Dimensions du produit: 90 x 46 x 65 mm

L'ozone a de fortes propriétés oxydantes,
il peut réagir directement aux bactéries
et les virus, détruisant TADN et TARN

des cellules, perturbant les processus
métaboliques, ce qui entraine la mort
des bactéries et des virus. Lair et

les surfaces de la zone de travail du
purificateur d'air a lozone sont stérilisés
et les odeurs désagréables sont
neutralisées.

Commentaires
HCHO+20=3C0+2H20+202
L'ozone a un fort effet oxydant, stérilise
lair et les surfaces, élimine les odeurs
désagréables. Un séjour de longue
durée a proximité d’un appareil de travail
peutirriter le systéeme respiratoire des
personnes et des animaux. Linterruption
cyclique de 20 minutes dans le
fonctionnement de l'appareil permet

la décomposition de l'ozone dans lair,
empéchant sa concentration élevée. Il est
également conseillé de ventiler la piece
apres chaque cycle de fonctionnement
ininterrompu de l'appareil afin d’assurer
un niveau optimal de sécurité et de
confort d'utilisation. Ne démarrez pas

le produit dans zone ayant une humidité
élevée et ne lavez pas l'appareil avec un
jet d’eau direct.



HU Hasznalati utasitas

Mini 6zon légtisztito PMOAPOTWBL
* Csendes

* Egy érintés

* Két izemmod

* Munkaid6-beallitasok

* A gomb egyetlen megnyomasaval
bekapcsolhat

* A kikapcsolashoz tartsa lenyomva a
gombot

* Akar 30 perc folyamatos mUikodés
¢ 10 perc munka és 20 perc pihenés,
12-szer megismételhetd ciklus.
 KivehetG fedél a kanny tisztitas
érdekében

¢ LED akkumulatorszint-jelzé

Energiafogyasztas: 0,6 W

Bemeneti fesziiltség: DC5V
Ozonkibocsatas: 5mg/h

Litium elem: igen

Munkaterdlet: <10 m2

Alkalmazas: hiitdszekrény, cipészekrény,
auto, szekrény

Netté suly: 150g

Atermék méretei: 90 x 46 x 65 mm

Az 6zon erGs oxidalé tulajdonsagokkal
rendelkezik, kozvetleniil reagalhat
baktériumokkal és virusokkal,
elpusztitva a sejtek DNS-ét és RNS-ét,

megzavarva az anyagcsere folyamatokat,
ami baktériumok és virusok halalahoz
vezet. Az 6zon légtisztitd munkateriletén
Lév6 levegdt és feliileteket sterilizaljak,
és a kellemetlen szagokat semlegesitik.

Megjegyzés:
HCHO + 20 =3 CO +2 H20 + 202

Az 6zon erds oxidalé hatdsu, sterilizalja

a leveg6t és a feliileteket, eltavolitja

a kellemetlen szagokat. Ha hosszu

ideig tartézkodik egy miikodd eszkoz
kozelében, irritalhatja az emberek és

az allatok légzérendszerét. Az eszkoz
mukodésének ciklikus 20 perces sziinete
lehet6vé teszi az 6zon lebomlasat a
levegében, megakadalyozva annak
magas koncentracidjat. Az optimalis
biztonsag és a felhasznaloi kényelem
biztositasa érdekében a késziilék minden
zavartalan mkodési ciklusa utan is
célszeri szellztetni a helyiséget.

Ne inditsa el a terméket magas
légnedvesség mellett, és ne mossa a
késziiléket kozvetlen vizdrammal.



IT Manuale d’uso

Mini purificatore d’aria all’'ozono
PMOAPO1WBL

* Silenzioso

* Un tocco

* Due modalita di lavoro

* Impostazioni dell'orario di lavoro

* Una pressione del pulsante per
accendere

* Tenere premuto il pulsante per
spegnere

 Fino a 30 minuti di funzionamento
continuo

e Ciclo di 10 minuti di lavoro e 20 minuti
di riposo, ripetibile 12 volte

* Copertura rimovibile per una facile
pulizia

o Indicatore LED del livello della batteria

Consumo energetico: 0,6 W.

Tensione in ingresso: DC5V

Emissione di 0zono: 5mg/h

Batteria al litio: si

Spazio di lavoro: <10 m2

Applicazione: frigorifero, scarpiera,
automobile, guardaroba

Peso netto: 150 g

Dimensioni del prodotto: 90 x 46 x 65 mm

L'ozono ha forti proprieta ossidanti,
puo reagire direttamente con batteri

evirus, distruggendo il DNA e IRNA
delle cellule, interrompendo i processi
metabolici, che porta alla morte di
batteri e virus. L'aria e le superfici nel
campo di lavoro del purificatore d'aria
a ozono vengono sterilizzate e gli odori
sgradevoli vengono neutralizzati.

Commenti
HCHO+20=3C0+2H20+202
L'ozono ha un forte effetto ossidante,
sterilizza l'aria e le superfici, rimuove
gli odori sgradevoli. La permanenza

a lungo termine in prossimita di un
dispositivo funzionante puo irritare le
vie respiratorie di persone e animali.
La pausa ciclica di 20 minuti nel
funzionamento del dispositivo consente
la decomposizione dell'ozono nellaria,
impedendone l'alta concentrazione. Si
consiglia inoltre di areare lambiente
dopo ogni ciclo di funzionamento
ininterrotto del dispositivo al fine di
garantire il livello ottimale di sicurezza
e comfort dell'utente. Non avviare il
prodotto in condizioni di elevata umidita
dell'aria e non lavare il dispositivo con un
getto d'acqua diretto.



RS Uputstvo za koris¢enje

Mini precisc¢avac vazduha PMOAPO1VBL

* Necujan rad

¢ Jedan dodir

* Dva rezima rada

¢ Podesavanje vremena rada

¢ Jednim pritiskom na dugme za
ukljucivanje

 Drzite pritisnuto dugme za
isklju¢ivanje

* Do 30 minuta neprekidnog rada
 Ciklus od 10 minuta rada i 20 minuta
odmora, ponovljiv 12 puta

* Uklonjivi poklopac za lako ¢isc¢enje

¢ LED indikator nivoa baterije

Potrosnja energije: 0.6V

Ulazni napon: DC5V

Emisija ozona: 5mg/h

Litijumska baterija: da

Radni prostor: <10 m2

Primena: frizider, ormar za cipele,
automobil, ormar

Neto tezina: 150g

Dimenzije proizvoda: 90 k 46 k 65 mm
Ozon ima jaka oksidaciona svojstva,
moze direktno da reaguje sa
bakterijama i virusima, uniStavajuci
DNK i RNK ¢celija, remeti metabolicke
procese, Sto dovodi do smrti bakterija
i virusa. Vazduh i povrSine u opsegu

rada procisc¢ivaca ozonskog vazduha
su sterilisani i neprijatni mirisi se
neutralisu.

Komentari

HCHO +20=3C0+2H20+202

Ozon ima snazno oksidaciono dejstvo,
sterilie vazduh i povrsine, uklanja
neprijatne mirise. Dugotrajni boravak

u blizini radnog uredaja moZe nadraziti
respiratorni sistem ljudi i Zivotinja.
Ciklicna 20-minutna pauza u radu
uredaja omogucava razgradnju ozona

u vazduhu, sprecavajuci njegovu visoku
koncentraciju. Takode je pozeljno
provetravati sobu nakon svakog ciklusa
neprekidnog rada uredaja kako bi se
osigurao optimalan nivo sigurnosti

i udobnosti korisnika. Ne pokrecite
proizvod sa visokom vlazno$cu vazduha i
ne perite uredaj direktnim mlazom vode.



RU PykoBopacTBO nonb3oBatens
MUHM-04MCTUTEND BO3AYXa C 030HOM
PMOAPOTWBL

* BeclwyMHbIn

* 0pHo KacaHue

* [lBa pexkuma paboThl

* HacTpoiiku paboyero BpeMeHu

o OiHO HaXKaTne KHOMKM 1Sl BKITOYEHUSst
* YnepxuBaiite KHOMKY, 4TobbI
BbIK/IIOUYUTb

 [lo 30 MUHYT HenpepbiBHON paboTbl

o Llnkn n3 10 MuHyT paboTbl 1 20 MuHyT
oTAbIXa, NoBTOpsieMblit 12 pas.

* CbéMHas KpblliKka Ans nérkon
OUUCTKM.

o CBETOAMOAHBIN UHAUKATOP YPOBHS
3apsapna batapen

Motpebnexue aHeprum: 0,6 BT
BxopHoe HanpsxeHne: DC5V
Bbibpochl 030Ha: 5 Mr/ 4

JlnTuesas batapes: aa

Paboyee npoctpaHcTBo: <10 M2
MpuMeHeHKe: xonoannbHUK, 0byBHON
wkad, aBToMobunb, wkadp

Bec HeTTo: 150 1

Pa3mepsbl npoaykTta: 90 x 46 X 65 MM

030H obnagaer cUNbHLIMU
OKUCNNTENbHBIMK CBOVICTE&MM,
OH MOXeT HanpsaMyto BCTynaTtb B

peakuuio c bakTepusaMn 1 BUpycamu,
paspywas [JHK n PHK kneTok, Hapywas
0BMeHHble NpoLecchl, 4T0 NPUBOAUT

K rnbenu baktepuit n BUpYcOB.

Bo3ayx v nosepxHocTu B paboyem
AnanasoHe 0YMCTUTENS BO3/lyXa 030HOM
CTEpUNU3YIOTCS, @ HeNPUATHbIE 3anaxu
HeliTpanuayloTcs.

KommeHTapumn

HCHO +20=3C0+2H20+202

030H 06nafaeT CuMbHbIM
OKUCNUTENbHBIM IeNCTBUEM,
CTepuin3syeT BO3AyX 1 MOBEPXHOCTH,
yAanseT HenpuaTHble 3anaxu.
[lnutenbHoe HaxoXaeHWe psaoM C
paboTaloLMM ycTpoicCTBOM MOXET
BbI3BaTb pa3/jpaXxeHue AblxaTeNbHOM
CUCTEMbI NIIOAEN 1 KUBOTHbIX.
LUnknnyecknin 20-MUHYTHBIN NepepbiB

B paboTe ycTpoiicTBa nossonser
PasnoxuTh 030H B BO3AyXe, He flonyckas
€ro BbICOKO KOHLeHTpauuu. Takxe
enaTeNibHO NPOBETPMBATHL MOMelleHne
nocJie KaxX/joro LMKia HenpepbiBHO
paboTbl ycTpoiicTBa, 4Tobbl 0becneunTs
ONTUMaNbHbIV ypoBeHb He3onacHocTn 1
KoMdopTa nonbsosatens. He 3anyckaite
V3/enune npu NoBbILIEHHOW BNaXHOCTN
BO3/yxa v He MoiiTe npnbop noa NpamMon
CTPyéWt BoAbl.
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Website finden: www.support.platinet.pl HU Informacié a hasznalati tmutatorél. A csomagolason talalhaté hely sziikéssége
miatt a magyar nyelvii kezelési Gtmutatd online érhets el, a kovetkez weboldalon: www.support.platinet.pl RS Ynytctso 3a
Kopuwhetse: 360r OrpaHUYEHOr NPOCTOPa y NaKoBakLy, yNyTCTBY 3a Kopulufierbe Ha CPNICKOM je3vtky Mory ce Hahu OHnajH Ha Be6-
cajry: www.support.platinet.pl HR Upute za upotrebu: Zbog ogranicenog prostora u ambalazu, upute za upotrebu na hrvatskom
jeziku mogu se naci online na web stranici: www.support.platinet.pl SK Navod na obsluhu, z dovodu rozmerov balenia, naj-
dete na internetovej stranke www.support.platinet.pl CZ Navod k obsluze, z divodu rozmérd baleni, naleznete na internetové
strance www.support.platinet.pl LT Vartotojo vadovas informacija. Dél ribotos erdvés pakuotés, vartotojo vadova lietuviy kalba
galima rasti internete svetainéje: www.support.platinet.pl LV Lietotaja rokasgramata informacija. Nemot véra ierobezoto telpu
iepakojuma, lietosanas pamaciba lietuvie3u valoda var atrast interneta, majas lapa: www.support.platinet.pl EE Kasutusju-
hend teavet. Tulenevalt piiratud ruumi pakend, kasutusjuhend leedu véib leida online kodulehel: www.support.platinet.pl SE
Bruksanvisning information. P& grund av begrénsat utrymme i férpackningen, kan en manual i litauiska hittas online p& hem-

sidan: www.support.platinet.pl FI Kayttoohje tiedot. Ti vuoksi ohjekirjat Liettuan loytyy netista verk-
kosivuilla: www.support.platinet.pl EL Eyxeipidio ov. Noyw Tou Xbpou otn 70 EYXELpiBIO
xpiong orn EAAVIKN YAGOoa pnopei va BpeBei oTo BLadikTuo oty 10100€NiBa: www.support.platinet.pl RU Miopmauua o
pykosoacTBe W3-3a orp; Ha ynakoBke, Ha PyCCKOM A3bike

o0 M & VirepHete Ha ae5-¢aite: vwwi supportplatinetpl UA Mocibik xopucrysada. Uepea obmexens npocrip Ha
YNaKoBL, NOCIGHMK KOPUCTYBAYa Ha YKPAIHCLKIM MOBI MOXHA 3HAKTW B IHTepHeTi Ha Beb-caiii: www.support.platinet.pl RO
Manualul de instructie. Luand in vedere limita de spatiu la ambalaj manualul de instructive in limba romana se poate gasi pe
website: www.support.platinet.pl BG Ynureare: Mopaau 0rpaHAHeHOTO MACTO BbPXy ONaKOBKATa, PbKOBOACTEO 33 yNoTpeba Ha
BbArapcku Moxe Aa BbAe M3TerneHo oHNaiH Ha yebcaiita: www.support.platinet.pl
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